

University of Baltimore Law Forum

Volume 27 Number 2 Spring 1997

Article 20

1997

Forum Faces: The Honorable John F. Gossart, Jr.

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarworks.law.ubalt.edu/lf



Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

(1997) "Forum Faces: The Honorable John F. Gossart, Jr.," University of Baltimore Law Forum: Vol. 27: No. 2, Article 20. Available at: http://scholarworks.law.ubalt.edu/lf/vol27/iss2/20

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by ScholarWorks@University of Baltimore School of Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Baltimore Law Forum by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks@University of Baltimore School of Law. For more information, please contact snolan@ubalt.edu.

The Honorable John F. Gossart, Jr., graduated *cum laude* from the University of Baltimore School of Law in 1974, after serving with distinction in the U.S. Army. As a Vietnam Veteran, Judge Gossart earned numerous awards and medals for his service. From 1974 to 1975 he was in private practice. Between 1975 and 1982 he worked at the Department of Justice, Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS), as an attorney and as Deputy Assistant Commissioner of Naturalization. In 1982, Judge Gossart was appointed as an immigration judge to the United States Immigration Court, in Baltimore, Maryland, where he continues to serve.

Judge Gossart is a member of the Maryland State Bar Association, the District of Columbia Bar Association, and the United States District Court, Washington, D.C. Additionally, Judge Gossart is active in various organizations including: the Knights of Columbus, the National Association of Immigration Judges, the Bowie Interfaith Recreation Council, St. Edward's Catholic Church, and Phi Alpha Delta — International Law Fraternity.



As a graduate of the University of Baltimore School of Law, Judge Gossart continues to contribute to the legal education of our students in his capacity as adjunct professor and as a law mentor. His contributions to the University of Baltimore were officially recognized in 1995 when he was awarded the University of Baltimore Alumni Association, H. Mebane Turner Service Award.

Judge Gossart is married and has two children.

UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE LAW ALUMNI RESOURCE DIRECTORY

Please check any area of interest and complete the form below.

Send completed form via fax (410-837-6175) or mail to:

University of Baltimore Alumni Services

Attn: Law Resources Directory

1304 St. Paul Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

☐ Mentor first year law students
□ Judge a Moot Court competition
☐ Speak to a class of students about your practice speciality
□ Participate in a career program as a panelist, speaker, or roundtable host
☐ Serve on a committee to organize programs for students and alumni
□ Serve on reunion committee
☐ Assist in fund raising activities for the School of Law
NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE, ZIP:
YEAR OF GRADUATION:
POSITION:
EMPLOYER:
EMPLOYER'S ADDRESS:
HOME PHONE:
WORK PHONE:
PRACTICE SPECIALITY AREAS:

MAILING LIST INFORMATION UPDATE

The University of Baltimore Law Forum
The John and Frances Angelos Law Center
1420 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
(410) 837-4493

Please add the following new name to your mailing list:	
I am receiving multiple copies of the Law Forum with each mailing. following address from your mailing list:	Please delete the
My address is incorrect. Please update your mailing list as follows:	